MAHLE Industrialfiltration is now Filtration Group. For more information, visit www.FiltrationGroup.com
Filter element
2-stage filter elements for lubricating oil filtration
Resistant to differential pressure up to 30 bar, nominal size 110 to 220 l/min
1. Brief description
2-Stufen-Filterelement für Schmiersysteme
The Filtration Group 2-stage filter element with the unique Premi-
um Select element structure, with integrated reliable bypass

well as in safety filters in cooling lubricant filtration. Wire mesh elements have a sharp cut point as surface filters and a lower dirt pick-up ca-
pacity than depth filters.
4. Designation, ordering example and order numbers
4.1 Ordering example
Type
852 099 Series
 Filter material 1
st
 stage
 PS 10 Premium Select, Feinheit 10 µm
  Filter material 2
nd
 stage
  DRG 50 Wire mesh, fineness 50 µm
   Bypass valve
   V5.0 Opening pressure 5 bar
852 099 PS 10/ DRG 50/ V5.0 Ordering example
4.2 Order numbers 2-stage elements for housing/oil filter modules from Filtration Group
Oil filter module Designation Order number
Filter area
[cm³]
Dirt pick-up
capacity* [g]
Pi 83011
Pi 83011/1
852 099 PS 6/DRG 50/V3.0 70535932
22100 450
852 099 PS 6/DRG 50/V5.0 70534327
852 099 PS 10/DRG 50/V3.0 70536627
852 099 PS 10/DRG 50/V5.0 70514957
Pi 83022
Pi 83115/1
852 100 PS 6/DRG 50/V5.0 70535918
52000 1200
852 100 PS 10/DRG 50/V5.0 70517355
4.3 Order numbers 2-stage elements for housing/oil filter modules from competitors
Oil filter module Designation Order number
Filter area
[cm³]
Dirt pick-up
capacity* [g]
Pi 83011
Pi 83011/1
852 105 PS 10/DRG 50/V3.0 70582987
18500 380
852 105 PS 10/DRG 50/V5.0 70583161
Pi 83022
Pi 83115/1
852 270 PS 10/DRG 50/V5.0 72341076 31760 730
* according to ISO 16889
5. Technical data
Folding star-shape Pleated (star-pleated)
Direction of flow from the outside to the inside
End plates and supporting tubes Free of chromium VI
Resistance to collapse 30 bar
Operating temperature range -10 °C to +120 °C
Seals NBR
(other materials on request)
Adhesive Epoxy resin
Filtration Group GmbH
Schleifbachweg 45
D-74613 Öhringen
Phone +49 7941 6466-0
Fax +49 7941 6466-429